FORM PTO-1694 RE 10	)-16-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
T MANUFAULT	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	01488180 thed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Venator Group Retail, Inc.	Name: Randy River Inc.
•	internal Address:
avalet?	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 111 Orfus Road Toronto, Ontario M6A-1M4 Canada
General Partnership Limited Partner	1
Corporation-State: New York	D laddid also also also
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Umited Partnership Corporation States Canada
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	U Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	
Other	designation is attached:   (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 28, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
(NONE - N/A)  Additional num	1,327,104  nbers attached? ☐ Yes    No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Seth E. Herbert, Esq.	
Internal Address: Venator Group, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 112 West 34th Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
New York, NY	
10/16/2006; ABYRNEEW00000004k 233062 SAGNO4 N . Y ZIP: 10	
D1 FC:481 40.00 CH DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Seth E. Herbert	Sets Earl Herbert 9/13/00.
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
1	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

0110 No 0551,0011 /am 4/041

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0919

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Venator Group Retail, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having a place of business at 233 Broadway, New York, New York 10279, has adopted, used and is using the mark RANDY RIVER, which is now duly registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,327,104 (hereinafter referred to as "the said mark"),

AND WHEREAS, Randy River Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having a place of business at 111 Orfus Road, Toronto, Ontario M6A 1M4, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the said mark, the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the said mark and the United States registration for the said mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Venator Group Retail, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Randy River Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the said mark and the United States registration for the said mark.

Signed in New York, New York on this 28th day of June, 2000.

VENATOR GROUP RETAIL, INC.

Name: John H. Cannon

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

State of New York )

ss.:

County of New York )

On this 28<sup>th</sup> day of June in the year 2000, before me personally came John H. Cannon, to me know, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President and Treasurer of Venator Group Retail, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument and that he signed his name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Marles Plan Notary Public

(SEAL)

PHYLLIS SLAVIN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 SL4910527
Qualified in Kings County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 9, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0920



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT:	Randy River Inc.	)
ΓRADEMARK:	RANDY RIVER	)
NTL. CLASS:	25	)
REG. NO.:	1,327,104	)
REG DATE:	March 26, 1985	) )

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant, Randy River Inc., hereby designates Mark Feldman, Esq. of the firm of Piper, Marbury, Rudnick & Wolfe, of 203 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601-1293, as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark in the above-captioned registration may be served.

RANDY RIVER INC.

Dated:	Jolyalzas	By:	/let	
		•		Paul Brener Pirector of Finance

Venator Group, Inc. 112 West 34th Street New York, NY 10120

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/09/2000 REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0921